Imperial City Council



Robert Amparano – Mayor James Tucker – Mayor Pro-Tem Ida Obeso-Martinez – Council Member Stacy Mendoza – Council Member Katherine Burnworth – Council Member

AGENDA Imperial City Council

Special Meeting

City Council Chambers 220 West 9th Street Imperial, CA 92251-1637

June 19, 2024 Work-Study Session 5:00 pm

Notice is hereby given that the Mayor of the City of Imperial has called a Special Meeting of the Imperial City Council to consider the items on this agenda.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in the meeting, please contact (760) 355-4373. A notification of 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the city to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting [28CFR 35.102-35.104 ADA title II].

5:00 P.M. WORK-STUDY SESSION

CITY COUNCIL CONVENES TO OPEN SESSION

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

PUBLIC COMMENT: If you wish to address the City Council concerning matters listed on the agenda, please raise your hand and be acknowledged by the Mayor. At that time state your name and address for the record. The Mayor reserves the right to place a time limit of three (3) minutes on each person's presentation. Matters not appearing on the agenda will not be heard at this Special Meeting.

A. WORK-STUDY SESSION: (DISCUSSION/DIRECTION ONLY)

A-1. Strategic Planning Session of the Imperial City Council with Consultant Jeff Bills

ADJOURNMENT: Adjournment of the Special Meeting of the Imperial City Council.

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

I, KRISTINA SHIELDS, City Clerk for the City of Imperial, California, DO HEREBY CERTIFY under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing notice was posted at the City of Imperial City Hall bulletin board at 420 S. Imperial Avenue, Imperial, CA and on the City of Imperial's website not less than 72 hours prior to the meeting, per Government Code 54954.2.

Dated: June 14, 2024	
	KRISTINA SHIELDS City Clerk